

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G73]

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 21st JUNE

[2004

Organic Law on Provincial Governments and Local-level Governments
Public Services (Management) Act 1995

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND ACTING APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

I, Michael Thomas Somare, G.C.M.G., CH., Minister for Public Service, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 149(4) of the Constitution, Section 73(2A) of the Organic Law on Provincial Governments and Local-level Governments and Section 60A of the Public Services (Management) Act 1995 and all other powers me enabling, in accordance with a recommendation from the Simbu Provincial Executive Council made in accordance with a recommendation from the Public Services Commission, hereby appoint Joseph Kunda Naur to be Acting Provincial Administrator for Simbu Province with effect on and from 25th May, 2004 until further notice.

Dated this 25th day of May, 2004.

M. T. SOMARE,
Minister for Public Service.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—152.